



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16888/2025 & CM APPLs. 69465-66/2025**

M/S TATA PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Mr. Deepak
Khokhar, Mr. Annweshaa Laskar, Ms.
Prachi Sharma, Mr. Chaitanga G.
Tripathi and Mr. Rishav Raj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. (M:
9911211000)
Mr. Awdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for
UOI. (M: 9667050278)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **07.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 69466/2025

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16888/2025 & CM APPL. 69465/2025

3. Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Id. Counsel is not fully audible as he has
joined the proceedings virtually.

4. List on 14th November, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

dj/ck